W CH2MHILL

CH2M HILL AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd

Project No:

110158

Project:

Eveleigh Gasworks

Site:

Macdonaldtown Triangle

Date:

19-Apr-00

Weather:

Raining

SOIL BORE LOG

Easting (AMG) 317129.984
Northing (AMG) 1247742.87
Elevation (mAHD): 20.18
Water Level (mbtc):  N/IA

Final Depth (mbgl): 2.1m

Sheet 1 of

Bore No. TP44

1

Equipment:
Contractor:

Logged By:

Excavator
JFT(PC45R)
Kelly Chan

Project Manager: Lee Moore

Checked By:

Depth
(m)

Water

Sample

Graphic

Soil Description

Found

PID

No.

Log

0.1 —

0.2 —

0.3 —

04 —

0.5 —

0.6 —

0.7 —

0.8 —

0.9 —

1.0—

1.1+

12 —

1.3 —

14 —

1.5 —

16 —

1.7 —

1.8 —

19 —

2.0—

21

22

23

24

25

26 —

2.7

2.8 —

2.9 —

3.0 —

3.1

3.2

3.3 -

34 -

3.5 —

3.6 —

3.7

3.8 —

3.9 —

4.0—

(soil type, colour, moisture content, plasticity, grain size,

stiffness, etc.)

Observation/Comments

(visual contamination, odour, side collapse, etc.)

FILL, Black to grey ash, loose unconsolidated, dry.

Duplicate Collected

Red clay, low plasticity, firm, mottled with grey, some

sandstone fragments (weathered).

EOH @ 2.1m on clay.

Notes

mAHD:metres Australian Height Datum

mbal:metres below ground level

mbtc:metres below top of casing




W CH2MHILL

CH2M HILL AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd

Project No: 110158

Project: Eveleigh Gasworks

Site: Macdonaldtown Triangle

Date: 19-Apr-00

Weather:  Overcast

Bore No. TP12

SOIL BORE LOG
Sheet 1 of 1

Same as
BH12

Easting (AMG)
Northing (AMG)
Elevation (mAHD):
Water Level (mbtc):
Final Depth (mbgl):

Excavator
JFT(PC45R)
Kelly Chan

Lee Moore

Equipment:

Contractor:

Logged By:

Project Manager:
Checked By:

4.0m

Depth |Water Sample

Graphic

Soil Description Observation/Comments

Found| PID No.

(m)

0.1 —

0.2 —

0.3 —

04 —

0.5 —

0.6 —

0.7 —

0.8 —

0.9 —

1.0—

1.1+

12 —

1.3 —

14 —

1.5 —

16 —

1.7 —

1.8 —

19 —

2.0—

21

22

23

24

25

26 -

2.7

2.8 —

29 —

3.0 —

3.1

3.2

3.3 -

34 -

3.5 —

3.6 —

3.7

3.8 —

3.9 —

4.0—

Log

(soil type, colour, moisture content, plasticity, grain size,

visual contamination, odour, side collapse, etc.
stiffness, etc.) ( , , pse, etc.)

Located adjacent to B12

FILL, Ash, black to grey, moist, unconsolidated, some coal
fragments.

Natural bedded sand fine to medium grained well sorted,
moist, unconsolidated, very minor odour, between fill and
sand interface

Very wet, silty sand, hydrocarbon odour, fine well sorted.

EOH @ 4.0m due to equipment constraints.

Notes
mAHD:metres Australian Height Datum

mbal:metres below ground level

mbtc:metres below top of casing




W CH2MHILL

CH2M HILL AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd

SOIL BORE LOG
Sheet 1

Project No:
Project:
Site:

Date:
Weather:

110158

Bore No. TP99

of 1

Easting (AMG) 317214.570 Equipment:

Eveleigh Gasworks

Northing (AMG) 1247774179 Contractor:

Macdonaldtown Triangle

Elevation (mAHD): 19.42 Logged By:

19-Apr-00

Raining

Final Depth (mbgl): 2.1m Checked By:

Excavator
JFT(PC45R)
Kelly Chan

Water Level (mbtc):  N/A Project Manager: ~ Lee Moore

Depth
(m)

Water

Sample

Graphic Soil Description

Found

PID

No.

(soil type, colour, moisture content, plasticity, grain size,

Log

0.1 -

0.2 -

0.3 -

04 -

0.5 -

0.6 -

0.7 -

0.8 -

0.9 -

21 -
22 -
23 -
24 -
25 -
26 -
2.7 -
2.8 -
29 -
3.0—
3.1 -
3.2 -
3.3 -
34 -
3.5 -
3.6 -
3.7 -
3.8 -
3.9 -

4.0 —

TP99-0.0-
0.1

0.3

stiffness, etc.)

Observation/Comments

(visual contamination, odour, side collapse, etc.)

FILL, Ash, black to grey, loose, unconsolidated, moist coke
pieces.

Light grey clay, moist, low to moderate plasticity, some red

EOH @ 2.1m on clay.

Replaced BH20.

Notes

mAHD:metres Australian Height Datum

mbal:metres below ground level mbtc:metres below top of casing




W CH2MHILL

CH2M HILL AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd

SOIL BORE LOG
Sheet 1

Bore No. TPA

of 1

Project No: 110158 Was not
Project:
Site:
Date:

Weather:

Easting (AMG)
Northing (AMG)
Elevation (mAHD):
Water Level (mbtc):
Final Depth (mbgl):

Equipment:

Eveleigh Gasworks Surveyed Contractor:

Macdonaldtown Triangle
19-Apr-00
Rain

Logged By:

2.0m Checked By:

Project Manager:

Excavator
JFT(PC45R)
Kelly Chan

Lee Moore

Depth |Water Sample Graphic Soil Description

(soil type, colour, moisture content, plasticity, grain size,

PID No. stiffness, etc.)

Found

(m)

Log

Observation/Comments

(visual contamination, odour, side collapse, etc.)

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6

0.7 FILL, Light brown medium grained sand with some gravel,

0.8 loose unconsolidated moist.

0.9
1.0—
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

1.6 TPA-1.6

1.7 FILL, Free tar product migrating out of bricks seams,
18 some clay, plastic, wet, tarry type odour.

1.9

0.2 to end of hole 2.0m loose bricks.

2:’ ] EOH @ 2.0m refusal on possible concrete or brick footing.
22
23
24
25
26
27
2.8
29
3.0—
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

4.0—

otes
mAHD:metres Australian Height Datum mbgl:metres below ground level

mbtc:metres below top of casing




